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2026 Officers & Ministries



Senior Pastor and Associate Ministers
Pastor Orienthal Newburn, Sr.

Elder Penny Devereueawax
Elder Joseph Fletcher
Elder Sean Leavy       

Min. Lyndon Lambert
Min. Valerie Vance

Deacons Ministry
Chair: Deacon Kevin Leavy

Co-Chair: Deacon Tony Gates
Secretary: Deacon Dr. Shedrick Daniels

Deacon Garry Hendrix
Deacon DeCarlos Nora
Deacon Willard Snow
Deacon Booker Street

Deacon Howard Richie
Deacon Emmett Riddle

Deaconess/Minister Wives Ministry
Chair: Deaconess Stephanie Gates
Co- Chair: Deaconess Erica Daniels

                                      Deaconess Carolyn Street                                                   
                                              Min. Carol Hendrix                                                    

Deaconess Ruthie Leavy
Deaconess Gail Riddle      Deaconess Michelle Nora

Lady Veronica Newburn          Sis. Aimee Leavy

Trustee Ministry
Chair: Mother Becky Kendall

Vice Chair: Brother Phil Selmer
Secretary: Sis. Nikia Morton

Sis. Dyan Black    Bro. Phil Byrd. Sr.
Bro. Curtis Cotton      Bro. Henry McKinley

Sis. Lillian Morrow      Sis. Brenda Jones-Harper

Church Administration 
Church Clerk: Deaconess Stephanie Gates

Church/Pastor Secretary: Sis. Jaemie Harley

Church Facility Stewardship
Bro. Robert Birch

Sis. Bethany Bolton

Beautification Ministry
Co-Chair: Mother Barbara Selmer

Co-Chair: Sis. Dorothy Lister
Co-Chair: Mother Gardenia Simon

Honorary Co-Chair: Mother Carolyn Lawrence
Sis. Arbrilla Collins

Mother Ludean Lockhart
Sis. Mary D. Tillman
Sis. Bethany Bolton

Sis. Lorraine Davidson



Choir/Music Ministry
President: Deaconess Erica Daniels

Vice President: Sis. Dorothy Lister
Secretary: Sis. Jaemie Harley

Co-Secretary: Sis. Bethany Bolton
Organist/Keyboardist/Music Director: 

Bro. Desmond Haney
Percussionist/Drummer: Deacon Dr. Shedrick Daniels

Bass Player: Bro. Orey Merriweather
Choir Directors: Deaconess Ruthie Leavy, 

Mother Francine Hinchen, Min. Carol Hendrix

Kitchen Culinary Ministry
Mother Rose Barnett-Curry

Bro. Phillip Byrd, Sr.
Sis. Gayle Listenbee (Birthday Fellowship)

Sis. Leslie Bridges (Birthday Fellowship)
Min. Carol Hendrix

Bro. Rod Jenkins       Sis. Dyan Black
Mother Irma Bradford

Deacon Emmett Riddle

Finance Ministry
Chair: Brenda Jones- Harper

Co-Chair: Deacon Garry Hendrix
Treasurer: Sis. Vida Bevineau-May

Finance Offering Counter: Sis. Nikia Morton
Finance Offering Counter: Deacon Tony Gates

Church Secretary: Sis. Jaemie Harley
 

Greeters Ministry
President: Mother Willie Mae Garner

Vice President: Mother Fannie Edwards-Duke
Secretary: Sis. Syretha Washington

 Sis. Carmen Quillens     Sis. Andrea Mathews
 

Social Media/Marquee Ministry
Deacon Kevin Leavy

Bro. Sean Leavy, Jr.     Sis. Madison Leavy
Sis. Madison Daniels   Sis. Ryann Hendrix
Sis. Natasha McNeal     Min. Carol Hendrix

Youth/Childrens Ministry
Sis. Michelle Nora

Sis. Regina Hendrix
Sis. Erica Daniels

Lady Veronica Newburn
Sis. Eboni Morrow

Memorial Ministry
Sis. Bethany Bolton

Elder Penny Devereaeawax
Sis. Sharon Jackson   Mother Ludean Lockhart

Bro. John C. Hill           Dea. Emmett Riddle

Life Enrichment
Elder Penny Devereueawax   Mother Pat Foster

Sis. Mary Tillman



Mother’s Ministry
President: Mother Willie Mae Garner

Vice President: Mother Irma Bradford
Secretary: Mother Carolyn Street

Mother Charlene Buggs
Mother Opal Vance         Mother Rose Barnett-Curry 

Mother Fannie Edwards-Duke
Mother Patricia Foster    Mother Barbara Hickman

Mother Francine Hinchen        Mother Becky Kendall
Mother Carolyn Lawrence      Mother Patricia Marton
Mother Doris McNeal         Mother Ludean Lockhart    

Mother Barbara Selmer          Mother Gardenia Simon

Nurses Ministry
President: Sis. Leslie Bridges

Vice President: Sis. Brenda Jones-Harper
Secretary: Sis. Betty Hendrix

Treasurer: Sis. Marilyn McKinley
Sis. Gayle Listenbee

Sis. Linda Fair

EBC Messenger Newsletter
Editor: Mother Patricia Foster

Publisher: Sis. Linda Ward
Reporter & Photographer: Mother Francine Hinchen

Reporter: Sis. Natasha McNeal

Praise in Motion
Leader: Lady Veronica Newburn

Sis. Madison Daniels    Sis. Morgan Daniels
Sis. Chloe Daniels      Sis. Ryann Hendrix

Bro. Mason Nora          Sis. Harmoni Clarke
Sis. Ja’lena Richie       Sis. Brennyn Bolton

Bro. Ma’khi Crenshaw    Bro. Ma’jhor Green  

Usher Ministry
Chair: Sis. Debra Triplett-Davidson

Co-Chair: Bro. Walter Ward
Sis. Elaine Munro    Mother Doris McNeal
Bro. Verell Shumpert      Bro. Lance Ward

Bro. Cleven Doss       Bro. Anderson Hereford

Junior Usher Ministry
 Bro. Mason Nora             Sis. Harmoni Clarke
 Sis. Madison Daniels   Sis. Morgan Daniels

Sis. Ryann Hendrix      Sis. Madison Leavy
Bro. Sean Leavy, Jr.   Sis.  Ja’lena Richie

Male Chorus
Deacon Tony Gates       Deacon Kevin Leavy

Deacon Emmett Riddle   Deacon Howard Richie
Bro. Philip Byrd, Sr.     Bro. Dale Richie

Deacon DeCarlos Nora       Bro. John C. Hill
Bro. Rod Jenkins     Min. Lyndon Lambert

Deacon Garry Hendrix    Bro. Robert Birch


